100 N.W. 1st Avenue

Clty of Delray Beach Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-521 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/26/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/20/2017 Final action: 6/20/2017

Title: SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO.12-21 WITH WANTMAN GROUP, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF
$7,814.00 FOR GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION SERVICES FOR BOONE DRIVE.

Sponsors: Environmental Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Boon Drive SA.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/20/2017 1 City Commission approved

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: Dale Sugerman, Assistant City Manager

THROUGH: Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager

DATE: June 20, 2017

SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO.12-21 WITH WANTMAN GROUP, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF
$7,814.00 FOR GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION SERVICES FOR BOONE DRIVE.

Recommended Action:

Motion to Approve Service Authorization No.12-21 with Wantman Group, Inc. in the amount not to
exceed of $7,814.00 to provide a geotechnical evaluation of the pavement section, roadway base
and sub-base conditions of Boone Drive from Dogwood Drive to Evergreen Drive.

Background:

On January 24, 2012 the City entered into an Agreement with Wantman Group for general
engineering consulting services (RFQ 2016-06). On December 13, 2016, Commission approved
Amendment No. 4 extending the Agreement through June 30, 2017.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:
Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:
Funding is available from account number 001-2911-519.31-30 (General Fund:
Engineering/Architect) after budget transfer.

City of Delray Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-521, Version: 1

Timing of Request:
This request is time-sensitive as it keeps the project on schedule.

City of Delray Beach Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

